PLANNING COMMITTEE

APPLICATIONS

WEDNESDAY 24™ JUNE 2009

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS
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1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

2/01

2/02

2/03

51 COLLEGE ROAD, HARROW

57 - 103 COLES CRESCENT, RAYNERS
LANE ESTATE, HARROW

SCANMOOR HOUSE, NORTHOLT ROAD,
HARROW

36 SITES AROUND STANMORE &
CANONS PARK, SEE SITE PLAN
REFERENCE STAN 1000 ON WEBSITE
FOR THE ERUV 9KM (APPROX)
BOUNDARY

WHITEFRIARS INDUSTRIAL  ESTATE,
TUDOR ROAD, HARROW

THE SACRED HEART LANGUAGE
COLLEGE, 186 HIGH STREET,
WEALDSTONE

PINNER PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL,

MELBOURNE AVENUE, PINNER
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P/1620/08/RS/MAJ GREENHILL
P/0735/09/DC3/MAJ ROXBOURNE
P/0620/09/RH/MAJ HARROW ON THE
HILL
P/0405/09/DC/MAJ BELMONT,
CANONS &
STANMORE PARK
P/0969/09/EJ/W WEALDSTONE
P/0173/09/LM/C WEALDSTONE
P/0596/09/GL/C HEADSTONE
NORTH
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No.

FOR 1
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GRANT 99
GRANT 111
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2/04  83A HINDES ROAD, HARROW P/0519/09/LM/C GREENHILL GRANT 118

2/05 25 ELMS ROAD, HARROW WEALD P/0692/09/GL/C HARROW WEALD GRANT 121

2/06 157 - 159 VILLAGE WAY, PINNER P/0014/09/SB5/W PINNER SOUTH GRANT 132

2/07 GARAGES REAR OF 9 — 11 NOWER HILL, P/0348/09/SB5/W PINNER GRANT 143
PINNER

2/08 LAND TO REAR OF 9 — 15 NOWER HILL, P/0349/09/SB5/W PINNER GRANT 143
PINNER

2/09 HERIOTS, THE COMMON, STANMORE P/4085/08/ML1/E STANMORE PARK GRANT 157

2/10 HARROW ARTS CENTRE, UXBRIDGE P/0918/09/GL/C HATCH END GRANT 165
ROAD, HATCH END

2/11 HARROW ARTS CENTRE, UXBRIDGE P/0922/09/LC3/CONS HATCH END GRANT 170
ROAD, HATCH END

2/12 NORTH LONDON COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, P/0633/09/FOD/E CANONS GRANT 173
CANONS DRIVE, EDGWARE

2/13 7 -9 STANMORE HILL, STANMORE P/0850/09/FOD/E STANMORE PARK GRANT 181

2/14 44 JELLICOE GARDENS, STANMORE P/0490/09/NR/E STANMORE PARK GRANT 185

2/15 LAND ADJACENT TO HIGHFIELD, HILL P/0711/09/NR/E STANMORE PARK GRANT 189

HOUSE AVENUE, STANMORE

2/16 69 ELM PARK P/0281/09/NR/E STANMORE PARK GRANT 199
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2/17

2/18

2/19

2/20

2/21

2/22

2/23

5/01

MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL,
MARLBOROUGH HILL, HARROW

LAND ADJ TO LINKSWAY, MAY TREE
LANE, STANMORE

72 LAKE VIEW, EDGWARE
6 VERNON DRIVE, STANMORE
4 AYLWARDS RISE, STANMORE

ROXBOURNE MIDDLE SCHOOL, TORBAY
ROAD, HARROW

10 OXFORD ROAD, HARROW

LAND OUTSIDE LEEFE ROBINSON P.H,
UXBRIDGE RD, STANMORE

P/1029/09/SL/MAJ

P/0617/09/GC/E

P/0654/09/GC/E

P/0732/09/FOD/E

P/4010/08/ML1/E

P/1119/09/SMC/W

P/2888/08/ML1/E

P/1028/09/GL/C

MARLBOROUGH

STANMORE PARK

CANONS

BELMONT

STANMORE PARK

RAYNERS LANE

MARLBOROUGH

HARROW WEALD

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT
GRANT
GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

APPROVAL IS
REQUIRED

204

215

221

228

238

247

254

263
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