PLANNING COMMITTEE

APPLICATIONS

WEDNESDAY 24TH JUNE 2009

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

PLANNING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 24TH JUNE 2009

INDEX

					Page No.
1/01	51 COLLEGE ROAD, HARROW	P/1620/08/RS/MAJ	GREENHILL	FOR CONSIDERATION	1
1/02	57 - 103 COLES CRESCENT, RAYNERS LANE ESTATE, HARROW	P/0735/09/DC3/MAJ	ROXBOURNE	GRANT	53
1/03	SCANMOOR HOUSE, NORTHOLT ROAD, HARROW	P/0620/09/RH/MAJ	HARROW ON THE HILL	GRANT	68
1/04	36 SITES AROUND STANMORE & CANONS PARK, SEE SITE PLAN REFERENCE STAN 1000 ON WEBSITE FOR THE ERUV 9KM (APPROX) BOUNDARY	P/0405/09/DC/MAJ	BELMONT, CANONS & STANMORE PARK	GRANT	82
2/01	WHITEFRIARS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TUDOR ROAD, HARROW	P/0969/09/EJ/W	WEALDSTONE	GRANT	94
2/02	THE SACRED HEART LANGUAGE COLLEGE, 186 HIGH STREET, WEALDSTONE	P/0173/09/LM/C	WEALDSTONE	GRANT	99
2/03	PINNER PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL, MELBOURNE AVENUE, PINNER	P/0596/09/GL/C	HEADSTONE NORTH	GRANT	111

Planning Committee Wednesday 24th June 2009

2/04	83A HINDES ROAD, HARROW	P/0519/09/LM/C	GREENHILL	GRANT	118
2/05	25 ELMS ROAD, HARROW WEALD	P/0692/09/GL/C	HARROW WEALD	GRANT	121
2/06	157 - 159 VILLAGE WAY, PINNER	P/0014/09/SB5/W	PINNER SOUTH	GRANT	132
2/07	GARAGES REAR OF 9 – 11 NOWER HILL, PINNER	P/0348/09/SB5/W	PINNER	GRANT	143
2/08	LAND TO REAR OF 9 - 15 NOWER HILL, PINNER	P/0349/09/SB5/W	PINNER	GRANT	143
2/09	HERIOTS, THE COMMON, STANMORE	P/4085/08/ML1/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	157
2/10	HARROW ARTS CENTRE, UXBRIDGE ROAD, HATCH END	P/0918/09/GL/C	HATCH END	GRANT	165
2/11	HARROW ARTS CENTRE, UXBRIDGE ROAD, HATCH END	P/0922/09/LC3/CONS	HATCH END	GRANT	170
2/12	NORTH LONDON COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, CANONS DRIVE, EDGWARE	P/0633/09/FOD/E	CANONS	GRANT	173
2/13	7 - 9 STANMORE HILL, STANMORE	P/0850/09/FOD/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	181
2/14	44 JELLICOE GARDENS, STANMORE	P/0490/09/NR/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	185
2/15	LAND ADJACENT TO HIGHFIELD, HILL HOUSE AVENUE, STANMORE	P/0711/09/NR/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	189
2/16	69 ELM PARK	P/0281/09/NR/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	199

Wednesday 24th June 2009 Planning Committee

2/17	MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL, MARLBOROUGH HILL, HARROW	P/1029/09/SL/MAJ	MARLBOROUGH	GRANT	204
2/18	LAND ADJ TO LINKSWAY, MAY TREE LANE, STANMORE	P/0617/09/GC/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	215
2/19	72 LAKE VIEW, EDGWARE	P/0654/09/GC/E	CANONS	GRANT	221
2/20	6 VERNON DRIVE, STANMORE	P/0732/09/FOD/E	BELMONT	GRANT	228
2/21	4 AYLWARDS RISE, STANMORE	P/4010/08/ML1/E	STANMORE PARK	GRANT	238
2/22	ROXBOURNE MIDDLE SCHOOL, TORBAY ROAD, HARROW	P/1119/09/SMC/W	RAYNERS LANE	GRANT	247
2/23	10 OXFORD ROAD, HARROW	P/2888/08/ML1/E	MARLBOROUGH	GRANT	254
5/01	LAND OUTSIDE LEEFE ROBINSON P.H, UXBRIDGE RD, STANMORE	P/1028/09/GL/C	HARROW WEALD	APPROVAL IS REQUIRED	263

Planning Committee Wednesday 24th June 2009